

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22604/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2012 in WP No.7623/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ADVOCATES ASSN.BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharadwaj S. Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to respondent No.1, 2, 24 to 32, 34 and 37 returnable within a week. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List the matter on 21st August, 2012.

| (O.P. SHARMA)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master