

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22604/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2012 in WP No.7623/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ADVOCATES ASSN.BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order,extension of time,placing addl. documents and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 09/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhardwaj S.Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,AOR.
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
R.34/CBI

Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhiok, ASG.
Mr. Vedit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Harleen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukerjee, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,AOR.

R2&23
St. of Karnataka

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gowtham Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,AOR

Contd..2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On account of the personal difficulty of one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikramjit Sen) to hear this matter, let this matter be released from this Bench and be listed before the Special Bench, which would be sitting at 2.30 p.m. today.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
AR-cum-PS

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar

ITEM NO.1[at 2.30 P.M.]

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22604/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2012 in WP No.7623/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ADVOCATES ASSN.BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order,extension of time,placing
addl. documents and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 09/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhardwaj S.Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,AOR.
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhiok, ASG.
R.34/CBI Mr. Vedit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Harleen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukerjee, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,AOR.

R2&23 Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
St. of Karnataka Mr. Gowtham Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,AOR

Contd..2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before this Bench on 16th April, 2013, at
2.00 p.m.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
AR-cum-PS

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar

|