

T
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 9 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7159 OF 2013

ADVOCATES ASSN.BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bharadwaj S. Iyengar,Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Mr. S.T. Ahmed,Adv.
Mr. Deepkaran Dalal,Adv.
Mr. V.Senthil Kumar,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the interlocutory application. Permission is granted. The interlocutory application is dismissed as withdrawn.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]
Court Master Assistant Registrar
(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7159 OF 2013

ADVOCATES ASSOCIATION BANGALORE

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the interlocutory application. Permission is granted. The interlocutory application is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....CJI.
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI
3RD FEBRUARY, 2014

.....J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]