

Listed on: 03.07.2014

Item No.

Court No.

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10
(APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME)

IN

C A No. 7159 OF 2013.

Advocates Assn. Bangalore

...Appellant

-VERSUS-

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the appeal above mentioned has been allowed vide Judgment and order dated 27..08.2013. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Advocate for the CBI has on 25.02.2014 filed an application for Extension of time. He has cured the defects of the application on 22.05.2014 thereafter application has been registered as I.A. No. 10.

It is further submitted that the Original paper books have been weeded out and the paper books filed by the Counsel are placed with the application.

The application for extension of time is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of June, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR