

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. No. 10/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7159/2013

ADVOCATES ASSN.BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

Date: 03/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.V. Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Iyengar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, ASG  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potraju, Adv.  
Mr. Kapil Rustagi, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv.  
Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.  
Ms. Silpa Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the appellant.

In view of averments made in the application, we feel that the time to complete the investigation needs to be extended by six months.

Signature Not Verified Order accordingly.  
Digitally signed by Vishal Anand  
Date: 2014.07.05  
11:14:14 IST

Reason:

We find that in paragraph 23 of the application, the

applicant has noted the difficulties faced by the applicant during investigation on account of non-availability of documents.

-2-

In view thereof, we direct the Commission to furnish the documents/records which C.B.I. requires for further investigation.

I.A. No.10 of 2014 is disposed of in the afore-stated terms.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER